

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 106/2023

KEVIN JOY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Ld. AOR, submits that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1. Registry to verify.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos.4 to 12.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Ld. Counsel has filed application for impleadment, but the same is defective. Two weeks time, is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 26.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG