

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 312/2023

SHIKHA GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46898/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR
Ms. Purvi Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(Civil) No(s). 106/2023

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)