

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 844/2023

**ANDHRA PRADESH PRIVATE MEDICAL AND DENTAL
COLLEGES MANAGEMENTS ASSOCIATION & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160904/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Vora, Adv.
Ms. Palak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with W.P.(C) No.106/2023.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**